GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS CHIMPU: ITANAGAR

NIT No.DS/EW/111/2024-25)/483

Dated:5th November 2024

To,

The Director,

Information & Public Relation, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,

Naharlagun.

Subject:-

PUBLICATION OF PRESS NOTICE.

Sir,

It is requested to arrange to publish the full text of enclosed advertisement matter in two local news papers for mass circulation as approved by the Government.

The dailies may be requested to publish the press notice in the minimum available space & type and pre-reciept bills for publication in triplication along with clipping of the advertisement may please be sent to the Deputy Director(Technical), Department of Sports Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

It is requested that urgent action may be taken to send the press notice as early as possible.

Enclosed: Copies of Press Notice.

Deputy Director(Technical)
Sports Department
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Chimpu, Itanagar.

NIT No.DS/EW/111/2024-25)

Dated: 11 November 2024

Copy to:- 1.PS to Hon'ble Minister, Sports & Youth Affairs for information.

2. The Secretary, Sports and Youth Affairs for Information.

3. The Director, Department of Sports for information.

4.Office/Spare Copy

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Director (Technical) Sports Department, Govt of A.P.

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS

CHIMPU::ITANAGAR

NIT No.DS/EW/111/2024-25)

Dated:5th November 2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Deputy Director(Technical), Department of Sports on behalf of Government of Arunachal Pradesh invites sealed tender quotation from All Registered Contractor of class-ii categories within the territorial jurisdiction of Districts (as per District based entrepreneur Act 2015) which is mentioned below upto 1100 Hrs of Dated 20th November 2024 i.e Last Date for submission of tender paper. It will be opened at 1200 Hrs on 20th November 2024, in presence of all bidders at office of Deputy Director(Technical)at Sangay Lhaden Sports Academy Complex, Chimpu, Itanagar. The Tender Paper and details terms and condition can be obtained from the Deputy Director (Technical)Office, Chimpu, Itanagar(A.P) from 11th November 2024 to 15th November 2024 during office working Hrs on payment by Demand Draft against

Deputy Director(Tech) Sports Department.

S l N o	puty Director(Tech) Sports De Name of Works	Amount put to Tender(In lakhs)	EMD (Rs. In lakhs)	Cost of Tender Paper (in Rs.)	Name of District entitled to participant.	Completion periods.
1	Development of Hostel and Training facilities at Lahagon Jangchub Choeling Monastery,Tezu	356.40	3.56	5000	Class-ii contractor of 44 th Assembly constituency.	18 months
2	A.P. Infrastructure Development of Monk Hostel Cum Prayer Hall at	414.81	4.14	5000	Class-ii contractor of 33 rd Assembly constituency.	24 Months
3	Mechukha Gompa,A.P. Monks Quarter Cum Meditation Hall and Library for Pemalizing at Mechukha A.P.	650.43	6.50	5000	Class-ii contractor of 33 rd Assembly constituency.	24 Months

Contractor should be registered contractor under APPWD and CPWD in Civil category and as per the minimum class mentioned against the scheme. The intending bidder should produce PRC(permanent residential certificate), Bankers Certificate/Solvency Certificate from recognised bank (Minimum 50 % of the tender amount), PAN card, GST Registration Certificate, NOC from Apex Bank. The details clauses, terms and conditions shall be mentioned in Tender Paper. EMD shall be in Demand Draft in favour of Deputy Director(Tech) Sports Department payable at SBI Itanagar, which is refundable without interest. The details clauses, terms, conditions and eligibility criteria shall be mentioned in tender Paper.

Deputy Director(Technical)
Department of Sports